PRESIDIO

QUOTE:

PAGE:

2003118803126-03 ^{03/20/2018} 1 of 3

| то: | City of Round Rock Henry Belk 221 E. Main Street Round Rock, TX 78664 hbelk@roundrocktexas.gov (p) 512-218-5439 | FROM: Presidio Networked Solutions Group, LLC Brett Marlier 10415 Morado Circle 10415 Morado Circle The Campus Building 1 Suite 320 Austin, TX 78759 bmarlier@presidio.com (p) 512-818-0010 (f) 512-795-8844 512-795-8844 |
|-----------|--|---|
| Customer# | : CITYO614 | Contract Vehicle: Texas DIR-TSO-2542 CISCO Branded Product and Related Services |

Account Manager:Brett MarlierInside Sales Rep:Greg HubbardTitle:PSTC

| # | Part # | Description | Unit Price | Qty | Ext Price |
|-----|-------------------|---|------------|--------------------|------------|
| DF | | | | | |
| C93 | 00-48P-A | | | | |
| 1 | C9300-48P-A | Catalyst 9300 48-port PoE+, Network Advantage | \$5,504.20 | 2 | \$11,008.4 |
| 2 | STACK-T1-50CM | 50CM Type 1 Stacking Cable | \$58.00 | 2 | \$116.0 |
| 3 | CAB-SPWR-30CM | Catalyst Stack Power Cable 30 CM | \$55.10 | 2 | \$110.2 |
| 4 | C9300-DNA-A-48-5Y | C9300 DNA Advantage, 48-Port, 5 Year Term License | \$3,520.60 | 2 | \$7,041.2 |
| 5 | CON-SNT-C93004PA | SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9300 48-port PoE+, Network Adva | \$2,451.80 | 2 for 60 mo(s) | \$4,903.6 |
| | | | | Total: | \$23,179.4 |
| C93 | 00-48P-A | | | | |
| 6 | C9300-48P-A | Catalyst 9300 48-port PoE+, Network Advantage | \$5,504.20 | 1 | \$5,504.2 |
| 7 | C9300-DNA-A-48-5Y | C9300 DNA Advantage, 48-Port, 5 Year Term License | \$3,520.60 | 1 | \$3,520.6 |
| 8 | STACK-T1-1M | 1M Type 1 Stacking Cable | \$116.00 | 1 | \$116.0 |
| 9 | CAB-SPWR-150CM | Catalyst Stack Power Cable 150 CM - Upgrade | \$58.00 | 1 | \$58.0 |
| 10 | CON-SNT-C93004PA | SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9300 48-port PoE+, Network Adva | \$2,451.80 | 1 for 60 mo(s) | \$2,451.8 |
| | | | | Total: | \$11,650.6 |
| C93 | 00-NM-8X= | | | | |
| 11 | C9300-NM-8X= | Catalyst 9300 8 x 10GE Network Module, spare | \$1,479.00 | 1 | \$1,479.0 |
| 000 | P-10G-LR= | | | Total: | \$1,479.0 |
| | SFP-10G-LR= | 10GBASE-LR SFP Module | \$2,317.10 | 2 | \$4,634.2 |
| | | | | Total: | \$4,634.2 |
| GLC | C-LH-SMD= | | | | |
| 13 | GLC-LH-SMD= | 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM | \$577.10 | 6 | \$3,462.6 |
| ΔIP | -AP2802I-BK910 | | | Total: | \$3,462.0 |
| 14 | AIR-AP2802I-BK910 | 802.11ac W2 10 AP w/CA; 4x4:3; Int Ant; 2xGbE, B Domain | \$7,801.00 | 4 | \$31,204.0 |
| 15 | CON-SNT-AIRAP2PI | SNTC-8X5XNBD BOM Level AP2800i Bulk PID for B Domain | \$42.64 | 40 for 12 mo(s) | \$1,705. |
| | | | | Total: | \$32,909.0 |



QUOTE:

DATE

PAGE:

03/20/2018 2 of 3

2003118803126-03

ISR4321-V/K9 16 ISR4321-V/K9 Cisco ISR 4321 Bundle, w/UC License, CUBE-10 \$1,795.10 1 \$1,795.10 17 NIM-4FXO 4-port Network Interface Module - FXO (Universal) \$580.00 1 \$580.00 18 CON-SNT-ISR4321V SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco ISR 4321 UC Bundle, PVDM4-32, UC L \$312.42 1 \$312.42 for 12 mo(s) Total: \$2,687.52 Total (MDF): \$80,002.92 IDF C9300-48P-A 19 C9300-48P-A Catalyst 9300 48-port PoE+, Network Advantage \$5,504.20 1 \$5,504.20 20 C9300-DNA-A-48-5Y C9300 DNA Advantage, 48-Port, 5 Year Term License \$3,520.60 1 \$3,520.60 21 C9300-NM-8X Catalyst 9300 8 x 10GE Network Module \$1,479.00 1 \$1,479.00 CON-SNT-C93004PA SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9300 48-port PoE+, Network Adva \$2,451.80 \$2,451.80 22 1 for 60 mo(s) Total: \$12,955.60 GLC-LH-SMD= GLC-LH-SMD= \$577.10 2 \$1,154.20 23 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM Total: \$1,154.20 Total (IDF): \$14,109.80 3 smaller buildings IE-3000-8TC-E IE-3000-8TC-E IE 3000 8-Port Base Switch w/ Layer 3 \$2,894.20 3 \$8,682.60 24 25 CON-SNT-IE30008 SNTC-8X5XNBD IE 3000 8-Port Base Switch w/ Layer 3 \$406.72 3 \$1,220.16 for 12 mo(s) Total: \$9,902.76 PWR-IE50W-AC= PWR-IE50W-AC= \$229.10 3 \$687.30 26 IE3000/2000 AC Power Module (updated) Total: \$687.30 Total (3 smaller buildings): \$10,590.06 Sub Total: \$104,702.78 Grand Total: \$104,702.78



QUOTE:

DATE:

PAGE:

0

2003118803126-03 ^{03/20/2018} ^{3 of 3}

This quote is governed by Terms and Conditions of Texas DIR-TSO-2542 Contract. State of Texas Vendor ID 17605152499 Standard-Terms-for-Purchase-of-Services or Goods Quote valid for 30 days from date shown above. Prices may NOT include all applicable taxes and shipping charges All prices subject to change without notice. Supply subject to availability.

> Purchase Order should be issued to: Presidio Networked Solutions Group, LLC 1955 Lakeway Drive, Suite 220 Lewisville, TX 75057

Pursuant to this contract your PO must reflect the following contract: Texas DIR-TSO-2542 Tax ID# 58-1667655; Size Business: Large; CAGE Code: OKDO5; DUNS#15-405-0959; CEC 15-506005G Credit: Net 30 days (all credit terms subject to prior Presidio credit department approval) Delivery: FOB Terms Dictated by individual PO details

Customer hereby authorizes and agrees to make timely payment for products delivered and services rendered, including payments for partial shipments

Customer Signature

Date